DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1501.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-959091 12/29/2020 01:08 PM

\$1,541.50 Pgs=3

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

**APN#**: 1220-21-610-215

**RPTT: \$1,501.50** 

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 122498-SLA When Recorded Mail To: Daniel A. Northington 708 Addler Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Sherry Ackermann

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Barbara L. Bachman, Successor Trustee of The Bachman Family Revocable Trust of 2015

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Daniel A. Northington, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 377 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/15/2020

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

OF 20i 5 The Bachman Family Revocable Trust dated April 22, 2015 By: Barbara L. Bachman, Successor Trustee STATE OF <u>Newada</u> COUNTY OF DOUG ICO
This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 22, 2020 By Barbara L. Bachman. Notary Public SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-21-610-215

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

						\		
2.	Type of P	roperty:		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIO	NAL U	SE ONLY	
	a) 🗆 Vaca	ant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \	
	c) 🗆 Cone	do/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		_	The same of the sa	/ /	
	e) 🗆 Apt.		f) Comm'l/Ind'l			-		
	g) 🗆 Agri	_	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L		The same of the sa	7	
	i) 🗆 Othe		, —					M
			<del></del>				700	1
				\$385,000.00			1	
3. T		ales Price of Prope			<del></del>			<u> </u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)  Transfer Tax Value:  \$385,000.00								
		ty Transfer Tax Due		\$3,501.50	<del></del>			_ ~
	riour roperi	y ranoier ran Da	·. —	Ψ1,501.50	-/-/-			_
4.	If Exemption	Claimed:						
			otion, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:	/ /			
	b. F	Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
5.	Partial Inte	rest: Percentage	being transferred: 100%					
infor subs addi	rmation provi tantiate the in tional tax due	ided is correct to the information provide e, may result in a pe	nowledges, under penalty of e best of their information ar d herein. Furthermore, the enalty of 10% of the tax due per er and Seller shall be jointle	d belief, and can disallowance of a plus interest at 19	be supported by do any claimed except for month.	ocument ion, or c	ation if called other determinated	upon to
Sign	nature:	The Aco			ity ESCAT			
Signature: Capacity								
SEI		ANTOR) INFO			(GRANTEE) II	NFOR	MATION	
	t Name: E	Barbara L. Bachmar Bachman Family Re	n, Successor TrusteeThe evocable Trust of 2015	Print Name:	Daniel Northingt	on		
Add	ress: 1224 S. Peninsula Drive #615			Address:	708 Addler Road	<u> </u>	<del></del>	-
City				City:	Gardnerville			
Stat	e: <u>F</u>	L	<b>Zip:</b> 32118	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
ഗര	MD A NIV/DET	DEAN DEATHERT	INC DECORDING					
COI			ING RECORDING LLER OR BUYER)					
1	( <b>&amp;</b> D)	1.01 1110 0101	LESC OR DO LDR)					
Prin	t Name: We	stern Title Compa	ny, LLC Esc. #: 12	2498-SLA				
		uglas Office						